

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

PPA No.10/2025

Nirmala Vs. University of Delhi

PPA No.11/2025

Mohit Sharma Vs. University of Delhi

24.07.2025

Present : Sh. Govind proxy counsel for Sh. Ajeet Kumar,
learned counsel for the appellant

Process issued to the respondent received back
unserved due to paucity of time.

Learned Presiding Officer has been elevated to
Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

**Put up for the purpose as already fixed on
29.08.2025.**

**(READER)
24.07.2025**